

## Jerry N. Mixon, MD, Founder and Medical Director of Longevity Medical Clinic

One of America's Most Experienced and Respected Practitioners in the Field of Longevity Medicine



**New York City, New York Jun 17, 2024 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Dr. Jerry N. Mixon, a distinguished combat veteran turned physician and entrepreneur, has devoted his career to helping individuals live longer, healthier lives.

Inspired by his military experience, Dr. Mixon founded Longevity Medical Clinic with a vision to provide cutting-edge medical services that promote longevity and enhance quality of life. With clinics in Kirkland, Tacoma, and Lynwood, he aims to expand his reach beyond the borders of Washington state in the near future.

A 1976 graduate of the University of Utah School of Medicine, Dr. Mixon completed his residency at St. Michael's Hospital in Milwaukee from 1976 to 1979. He is a proud member of both the American Academy of Anti-Aging Medicine and the American Academy of Stem Cell Physicians, showcasing his commitment to advancing the field of longevity medicine.

For more than three decades, Dr. Mixon has successfully treated thousands of patients, effectively slowing and reversing the effects of aging. His vast hands-on experience and rigorous research provide him with invaluable insight into what genuinely works.

A brilliant author, Dr. Mixon penned the book, "LIFELONG: Stronger, Faster, Leaner, Smarter, Sexier — At Any Age," reflecting his passion for empowering individuals to age with energy, grace, and vitality.

Beyond his professional endeavors, Dr. Mixon is a devoted father of seven and an avid learner. When he is not working, he enjoys spending time with his family, skiing, and hosting a popular radio program and podcast. His love for travel takes him to Florence, Italy, where he finds inspiration and relaxation.

Dr. Mixon's unwavering dedication to helping individuals lead healthy and fulfilling lives shines through in his work and personal life. His commitment to advancing longevity medicine and sharing his knowledge with others exemplifies his mission to make a positive impact on as many lives as possible.

## Learn More about Dr. Jerry N. Mixon:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2160210-Jerry-Mixon-Anti-Aging-Medicine</u> or through Longevity Medical Clinic, <u>https://www.longevitymedicalclinic.com/</u>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

**Media Contact** 

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com



**Issuewire** www.lssuewire.com

See on IssueWire